INRD 00	GE 0000
Form PTO-1595 (203) RECOF (Rev. 10/02)	25 - 2003  S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademan	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Disc Dealer Inc.
Les Kollegian	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 645 Front Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 1404
Other	
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101
09/18/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,480	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph J. Mayo 53,288	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{4}{0.00}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7910 Ivanhoe Ave #325	
	(ALREADY PAID FOR)
Lo Jollo CA - 92037	
City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92037	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Joseph J. Mayo Name of Person Signing	\$200 July 4/28/4

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patente & Tradeharks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0793

## 9-22-03

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Our Docket No.: DD-P0005

LES KOLLEGIAN

Serial No. 29/169,480

Filed: October 21, 2002

For: HOLDER FOR COMPACT DISKS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment document. Please use whatever fees are

necessary from our Deposit Account # 502689.

79/24/2003 ECOOPER (

00000220 5025.09 29359400

FC:8001 40.40 1

Respectfully submitted,

Joe Mayo

By:

Date:

9/19/3

U.S. Serial No. 29/169,480

PATENT

REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0794

	Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) DD-P0005	
Whereas, I/We, Les Kollegian of La Jolla, C	California, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HOLDER FOR COMPACT DISCS		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number29/169,480		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, Disc Dealer Inc. of San Diego, California	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is645 Front Street, Suite 1404 San Diego, CA 92101 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
at_SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA	, 20	
	Signature	
State of <u>California</u>		
County of San Olyo	egistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said US COLIFCIAN		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 <sup>+</sup>		
day of	GINA M. WEBER COMM. #1397863 Plany Public-California	
	AN DIEGO COUNTY 3 Comm. Exp. Feb. 2, 2007	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations more than one signature is required, See below.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

Total of 2

forms are submitted.

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

PATENT

**REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0795**